## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 480

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 10

```
1
         On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 and 6.
         In line 7, delete "2" and insert "1".
         Delete lines 13 through 21.
         In line 22, delete "4" and insert "2".
         On page 2, line 36, delete "5" and insert "3".
         On page 3, restore lines 10 and 11.
         In line 12, restore "(6)" and delete "(5)".
         In line 14, restore "(7)" and delete "(6)".
         In line 15, restore "(8)" and delete "(7)".
         In line 18, restore "(9)" and delete "(8)".
10
         In line 19, restore "(10)" and delete "(9)".
11
         In line 22, restore "(11)" and delete "(10)".
12
         Delete lines 24 through 26 and insert:
13
         "SECTION 4. The amendments to ORS 811.210 and 811.215 by sections 2 and 3 of this 2007
14
     Act apply to violations occurring on or after the effective date of this 2007 Act.".
15
         In line 27, delete "7" and insert "5".
16
17
```